
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1016 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Service Agreement 2022-2023 by and between
the District and Growing Together - Bay Area, Pinole, CA, for the latter to provide an additional 50 hours of
work supporting the environment, food and garden education outdoor learning field trips on site by lending
support for the lunchtime program, including prepping food, setting up the produce bar, serving food for field
trip students, setting up and cleaning up, in the additional amount of $2,000.00, increasing the Agreement not to
exceed amount from $7,000.00 to $9,000.00 and extending the Agreement term from January 10, 2023 through
May 31, 2023 to June 30, 2023. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

File #: 23-1111, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 6/16/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

